
Place Team Total

1 Carstensen & Koeberle 294 144 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Redding & Miller 293 148 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Erickson & Nava 293 145 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Allen & Jolly 291 141 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Weisshaar & Krisher 290 151 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Cook & Stepp 284 147 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Swann & Tucker 281 138 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Locke & Locke 280 142 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Mathus & Marchant 279 143 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hoffman & Grubbs 275 140 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Popeck & Glandon 273 139 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kubica & Steitz 201 151 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bidak & Bidak 198 50 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith & Hamlin 194 50 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rubin & Rubin 191 50 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Lawlor & Mortenson 187 137 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Asher & Wright 183 50 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Foster & Foster 147 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Keim & Prince 146 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dominguez & Savoia 142 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Houser & Hill 140 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Houser & McPherson 50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roostertales Club Standings 2026
Canyon   Jan 17, 

2026
Saguaro   Feb 21, 

2026
Havasu   Mar 14, 

2026
Roosevelt   Apr 25, 

2026
Apache   May 23, 

2026
Bartlett   Jun 20, 

2026
Saguaro   Jul 11, 

2026
Pleasant   Aug 15, 

2026
Apache   Sep 12, 

2026
Alamo   Oct 17, 

2026
Roosevelt   Nov 14, 

2026



Place Boat # Team Members Fish Caught Fish Alive Net Weight Big Fish Average 
Weight

Net Weight 
w/Penalties

Big Fish 
points Points Total Points

Totals 21 68 67 151.95 60.54 2.23 151.45 3 2,647 2,650
1 16 Carstensen & Koeberle 5 5 18.81 5.27 3.76 18.81 150 150
2 5 Allen & Jolly 3 3 15.67 7.79 5.22 15.67 1 149 150
3 11 Erickson & Nava 5 5 12.60 2.63 2.52 12.60 148 148
4 2 Foster & Foster 4 4 11.10 4.80 2.78 11.10 147 147
5 1 Bidak & Bidak 2 2 9.39 8.33 4.70 9.39 2 146 148
6 15 Redding & Miller 5 5 9.33 3.17 1.87 9.33 145 145
7 7 Smith & Hamlin 4 4 9.20 4.83 2.30 9.20 144 144
8 19 Swann & Tucker 5 5 8.59 2.64 1.72 8.59 143 143
9 21 Dominguez & Savoia 4 4 8.34 3.92 2.09 8.34 142 142

10 14 Rubin & Rubin 5 5 7.47 2.44 1.49 7.47 141 141
11 13 Houser & Hill 4 4 7.14 2.44 1.79 7.14 140 140
12 3 Weisshaar & Krisher 5 4 7.53 2.66 1.51 7.03 139 139
13 20 Locke & Locke 4 4 6.57 2.51 1.64 6.57 138 138
14 4 Cook & Stepp 3 3 6.06 3.63 2.02 6.06 137 137
15 12 Mathus & Marchant 4 4 4.93 0.00 1.23 4.93 136 136
16 8 Hoffman & Grubbs 2 2 4.35 3.48 2.18 4.35 135 135
17 6 Popeck & Glandon 3 3 3.39 0.00 1.13 3.39 134 134
18 9 Asher & Wright 1 1 1.48 0.00 1.48 1.48 133 133
19 17 Kubica & Steitz 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50
20 18 Lawlor & Mortenson 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50

Saguaro   Feb 21, 2026



Place Boat # Team Members Fish Caught Fish Alive Net Weight Big Fish Average 
Weight

Net Weight 
w/Penalties

Big Fish 
points Points Total Points

Totals 20 31 30 70.23 39.82 2.27 69.73 3 2,259 2,262
1 20 Kubica & Steitz 5 5 16.02 6.30 3.20 16.02 1 150 151
2 7 Weisshaar & Krisher 5 4 11.63 6.53 2.33 11.13 2 149 151
3 10 Redding & Miller 3 3 7.94 4.60 2.65 7.94 148 148
4 12 Cook & Stepp 3 3 5.61 3.05 1.87 5.61 147 147
5 18 Keim & Prince 2 2 5.55 3.20 2.78 5.55 146 146
6 11 Erickson & Nava 2 2 4.38 3.04 2.19 4.38 145 145
7 9 Carstensen & Koeberle 3 3 4.08 0.00 1.36 4.08 144 144
8 15 Mathus & Marchant 1 1 3.61 3.61 3.61 3.61 143 143
9 5 Locke & Locke 1 1 2.92 2.92 2.92 2.92 142 142

10 13 Allen & Jolly 2 2 2.80 1.84 1.40 2.80 141 141
11 3 Hoffman & Grubbs 1 1 2.08 2.08 2.08 2.08 140 140
12 17 Popeck & Glandon 1 1 1.84 1.84 1.84 1.84 139 139
13 14 Swann & Tucker 1 1 0.96 0.00 0.96 0.96 138 138
14 19 Lawlor & Mortenson 1 1 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 137 137
15 1 Rubin & Rubin 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50
16 2 Smith & Hamlin 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50
17 6 Bidak & Bidak 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50
18 8 Asher & Wright 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50
19 16 Houser & McPherson 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50 50

Canyon   Jan 17, 2026


